
Results by: Mansoor Sports 
57th Annual Golden West Invitational - 6/11/2016 
Oak Ridge High School, El Dorado Hills, CA 
   
Event 2  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Varsity 
======================================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# 
======================================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Collier, Reonna           10 Vacavill, CA             13.82   1.5  2 
   2 Kim, Chae Eun             10 San Jose, CA             15.38   1.5  2 
   3 Cole, Emma                11 Boise, ID                15.53   1.5  2 
   4 Fortenberry, Valencia     10 Fairfield, CA            15.56   1.5  2 
   5 Le, Sophia                12 San Jose, CA             15.84   1.5  2 
   6 warwick, nicole           11 Modesto, CA              16.17   1.4  1 
   7 Bingham, Kathryn           9 El Dorado Hills, CA      16.40   1.4  1 
   8 Townsell, Alayssia         9 Stockton, CA             17.31   1.5  2 
   9 Worthington, Kendra       10 Roseville, CA            17.36   1.5  2 
  10 Misa, Jillian             10 Stockton, CA             17.60   1.4  1 
  11 Marton, Morgan            14 Roseville, CA            18.05   1.4  1 
  12 Harris, Yasmyn             9 Stockton, CA             18.21   1.5  2 
  13 Mulert, Analise            9 El Dorado Hills, CA      18.98   1.4  1 
  14 Brice, Jamya               6 Stockton, CA             20.99   1.4  1 
 
 
Event 4  Girls 100 Meter Dash Varsity 
======================================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# 
======================================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Ozoude, Jessica            9 Sparks, NV               12.01   0.5  4 
   2 Collier, Reonna           10 Vacavill, CA             12.24   0.5  4 
   3 Dupree, Imani              8 Elk Grove, CA            12.35   0.5  4 
   4 Costello, Emily           14 Folsom, CA               12.37   0.5  4 
   5 Cobian, Karel             12 Sacramento, CA           12.55   0.5  4 
   6 Bowens, Tristin           11 Boise, ID                12.56   0.5  4 
   7 Agcaoili, Bridgitte       12 San Jose, CA             12.77   0.5  4 
   8 Hullum, Serena            10 Antelope, CA             12.93   0.7  3 
   9 Robinson, Sherise         12 Salinas, CA              12.94   0.7  3 
   9 warwick, nicole           11 Modesto, CA              12.94   0.5  4 
  11 Peschke, Sadye            10 Orangevale, CA           12.99   0.7  3 
  12 Fletcher, Mackenzie       11 Cameron Park, CA         13.02   0.7  3 
  13 Brice, Jamya               6 Stockton, CA             13.06   0.7  3 
  14 Bingham, Kathryn           9 El Dorado Hills, CA      13.35   1.3  2 
  15 Davis, Tierra              7 Stockton, CA             13.43   1.3  2 
  16 MarLett, Jenna            10 El Dorado Hills, CA      13.48   1.3  2 
  17 Molony, Bella             15 Goleta, CA               13.50   0.7  3 
  18 Fields, Cameron            9 Stockton, CA             13.59   0.7  3 
  19 Collins, Canada           11 Sacramento, CA           13.89   0.7  3 
  20 LucyAnn, Washington        6 Stockton, CA             14.13   1.3  2 
  21 Donato, Ryse               7 Stockton, CA             14.18   0.4  1 
  22 Gladney, Lailah            6 Sacramento, CA           14.27   1.3  2 
  23 Cavalli, Gabriella        10 Napa, CA                 14.30   1.3  2 
  24 Marsiano, Giada            7 Stockton, CA             14.47   0.4  1 
  25 Van Iderstine, Ally        7 Magalia, CA              14.49   0.4  1 



  26 Cavalli, Elisa             9 Napa, CA                 14.65   1.3  2 
  27 Martinez, Juliana          9 Unattached               14.77   0.4  1 
  28 Coloma, Tori               6 Sacramento, CA           15.36   0.4  1 
 
 
Event 6  Girls 400 Meter Dash Varsity 
=================================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 
=================================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Abdur-Rahim, Simone       10 Sacramento, CA           58.22   3 
   2 Hullum, Serena            10 Antelope, CA             59.73   3 
   3 Cobian, Karel             12 Sacramento, CA         1:00.35   1 
   4 Pipion, Ceonna             8 Folsom, CA             1:01.03   3 
   5 Green, Scarlett           12 Tracy, CA              1:01.95   3 
   6 Worthington, Kendra       10 Roseville, CA          1:02.19   3 
   7 MarLett, Jenna            10 El Dorado Hills, CA    1:02.61   3 
   8 Abdur-Rahim, Jordin        8 Sacramento, CA         1:03.67   3 
   9 Thompson, Kate             8 Granite Bay, CA        1:05.91   2 
  10 Shelley, Aiyana            9 Stockton, CA           1:06.07   2 
  11 Perez, Kiana               8 Granite Bay, CA        1:08.15   2 
  12 Decker, Chloe              8 Elk Grove, CA          1:08.81   3 
  13 Davis, Tierra              7 Stockton, CA           1:09.56   2 
  14 Lott, Bennay               8 Stockton, CA           1:10.95   1 
  15 Jimenez, Jessica           8 Elk Grove, CA          1:12.46   2 
  16 Donato, Ryse               7 Stockton, CA           1:12.48   1 
  17 LucyAnn, Washington        6 Stockton, CA           1:19.80   2 
  18 Cobian, Aniela             6 Sacramento, CA         1:24.38   1 
 
 
Event 8  Girls 800 Meter Run Varsity 
=================================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 
=================================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Wilson, Carolyn            9 Thousand Oaks, CA      2:12.17   2 
   2 Bowen, Rylee               8 Santa Rosa, CA         2:12.80   2 
   3 Traum, Claire             15 Palo Alto, CA          2:20.11   2 
   4 Dix, Victoria              9 Fair Oaks, CA          2:21.35   2 
   5 York, Adrien              11 Fairfield, CA          2:21.48   2 
   6 Stout, Alex               14 Palo Alto, CA          2:23.38   1 
   7 Cvitanovic, Allie         10 Alameda, CA            2:23.61   2 
   8 Marlow, Callee            11 Reno, NV               2:24.48   2 
   9 Chou, Teia                11 Unattached             2:25.77   1 
  10 Duane, Marlee             11 Cameron Park, CA       2:26.37   1 
  11 Kivela, Ariel             11 Napa, CA               2:27.49   1 
  12 Abdur-Rahim, Simone       10 Sacramento, CA         2:27.99   2 
  13 Constantin, Dimitra        9 San Jose, CA           2:29.21   2 
  14 de Verrier, Chloe         11 Alameda, CA            2:30.31   1 
  15 Watson, Brook              9 Antelope, CA           2:35.83   1 
  16 Berkowitz, Faylinn         7 Magalia, CA            2:36.24   1 
  17 Aninag, Ashley            10 Stockton, CA           2:37.59   1 
  18 Aninag, Arica             10 Stockton, CA           2:37.95   1 
 
 



Event 10  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity 
=================================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 
=================================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Le, Sophia                12 San Jose, CA             45.70   2 
   2 Kim, Chae Eun             10 San Jose, CA             47.35   2 
   3 Bingham, Kathryn           9 El Dorado Hills, CA      48.46   2 
   4 Fortenberry, Valencia     10 Fairfield, CA            49.94   2 
   5 Duffey, Yahsmeene         11 Sacramento, CA           51.06   1 
   6 Townsell, Alayssia         9 Stockton, CA             52.13   1 
   7 Misa, Jillian             10 Stockton, CA             53.49   2 
   8 Mays, Emma                 9 Roseville, CA            54.36   1 
   9 Lott, Bennay               8 Stockton, CA             55.89   1 
  10 Shelley, Aiyana            9 Stockton, CA             57.68   1 
  11 Tsegay, Mirella           10 Elk Grove, CA          1:00.02   1 
 
 
Event 12  Girls 1600 Meter Run Varsity 
=============================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Taylor, Kari              11 Boise, ID              5:01.19 
   2 Wahlenmaier, Emma         11 Las Vegas, NV          5:09.16 
   3 DiPentino, Angela         11 Roseville, CA          5:09.72 
   4 Bowen, Karenna             7 Santa Rosa, CA         5:12.78 
   5 Groleau, Azalea            7 Felton, CA             5:17.15 
   6 Stout, Alex               14 Palo Alto, CA          5:18.28 
   7 Traum, Claire             15 Palo Alto, CA          5:21.39 
   8 Morales, Clarissa         12 Riverbank, CA          5:25.42 
   9 Lamph, Kelsey             12 Las Vegas, NV          5:30.65 
  10 Miller, Sophie             8 4120 Douglas Blvd,     5:42.18 
  11 Duane, Marlee             11 Cameron Park, CA       5:43.88 
  12 Dix, Victoria              9 Fair Oaks, CA          5:45.16 
  13 Harris, Olivia             3 Stockton, CA           5:46.07 
  14 Berkowitz, Faylinn         7 Magalia, CA            5:51.74 
  15 Aninag, Ashley            10 Stockton, CA           6:22.81 
 
 
Event 14  Girls 200 Meter Dash Varsity 
================================================================ 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals 
================================================================ 
Section  1     Wind: -0.3 
   1 Lott, Bennay               8 Stockton, CA             28.70 
   2 Donato, Ryse               7 Stockton, CA             30.06 
   3 Cavalli, Elisa             9 Napa, CA                 30.13 
   4 Marsiano, Giada            7 Stockton, CA             30.31 
   5 Van Iderstine, Ally        7 Magalia, CA              30.41 
   6 Gladney, Lailah            6 Sacramento, CA           31.00 
   7 Coloma, Tori               6 Sacramento, CA           32.92 
   8 Cobian, Aniela             6 Sacramento, CA           36.79 
Section  2     Wind: -0.2 
   1 Nelson, Zakiyaa           11 Stockton, CA             28.05 



   2 Davis, Tierra              7 Stockton, CA             28.14 
   3 Collins, Canada           11 Sacramento, CA           28.71 
   4 Shelley, Aiyana            9 Stockton, CA             29.31 
   5 Thompson, Kate             8 Granite Bay, CA          29.61 
   6 Cavalli, Gabriella        10 Napa, CA                 30.00 
   7 Perez, Kiana               8 Granite Bay, CA          30.63 
   8 LucyAnn, Washington        6 Stockton, CA             31.89 
Section  3     Wind: -0.2 
   1 Peschke, Sadye            10 Orangevale, CA           26.19 
   2 Green, Scarlett           12 Tracy, CA                26.40 
   3 Robinson, Sherise         12 Salinas, CA              26.68 
   4 Pipion, Ceonna             8 Folsom, CA               26.92 
   5 Fletcher, Mackenzie       11 Cameron Park, CA         26.98 
   6 Davis, Tori               11 Sacramento, CA           27.59 
   7 Decker, Chloe              8 Elk Grove, CA            28.63 
   8 Abdur-Rahim, Jordin        8 Sacramento, CA           28.69 
Section  4     Wind: -0.2 
   1 Ozoude, Jessica            9 Sparks, NV               24.57 
   2 Costello, Emily           14 Folsom, CA               25.15 
   3 Dupree, Imani              8 Elk Grove, CA            25.25 
   4 Dantes, Lovenie           11 Suisun, CA               25.36 
   5 Bryant, Malia             12 Vacaville, CA            25.96 
   6 Bowens, Tristin           11 Boise, ID                25.99 
   7 Cobian, Karel             12 Sacramento, CA           26.10 
   8 Hullum, Serena            10 Antelope, CA             26.43 
======================================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# 
======================================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Ozoude, Jessica            9 Sparks, NV               24.57  -0.2  4 
   2 Costello, Emily           14 Folsom, CA               25.15  -0.2  4 
   3 Dupree, Imani              8 Elk Grove, CA            25.25  -0.2  4 
   4 Dantes, Lovenie           11 Suisun, CA               25.36  -0.2  4 
   5 Bryant, Malia             12 Vacaville, CA            25.96  -0.2  4 
   6 Bowens, Tristin           11 Boise, ID                25.99  -0.2  4 
   7 Cobian, Karel             12 Sacramento, CA           26.10  -0.2  4 
   8 Peschke, Sadye            10 Orangevale, CA           26.19  -0.2  3 
   9 Green, Scarlett           12 Tracy, CA                26.40  -0.2  3 
  10 Hullum, Serena            10 Antelope, CA             26.43  -0.2  4 
  11 Robinson, Sherise         12 Salinas, CA              26.68  -0.2  3 
  12 Pipion, Ceonna             8 Folsom, CA               26.92  -0.2  3 
  13 Fletcher, Mackenzie       11 Cameron Park, CA         26.98  -0.2  3 
  14 Davis, Tori               11 Sacramento, CA           27.59  -0.2  3 
  15 Nelson, Zakiyaa           11 Stockton, CA             28.05  -0.2  2 
  16 Davis, Tierra              7 Stockton, CA             28.14  -0.2  2 
  17 Decker, Chloe              8 Elk Grove, CA            28.63  -0.2  3 
  18 Abdur-Rahim, Jordin        8 Sacramento, CA           28.69  -0.2  3 
  19 Lott, Bennay               8 Stockton, CA             28.70  -0.3  1 
  20 Collins, Canada           11 Sacramento, CA           28.71  -0.2  2 
  21 Shelley, Aiyana            9 Stockton, CA             29.31  -0.2  2 
  22 Thompson, Kate             8 Granite Bay, CA          29.61  -0.2  2 
  23 Cavalli, Gabriella        10 Napa, CA                 30.00  -0.2  2 
  24 Donato, Ryse               7 Stockton, CA             30.06  -0.3  1 
  25 Cavalli, Elisa             9 Napa, CA                 30.13  -0.3  1 
  26 Marsiano, Giada            7 Stockton, CA             30.31  -0.3  1 



  27 Van Iderstine, Ally        7 Magalia, CA              30.41  -0.3  1 
  28 Perez, Kiana               8 Granite Bay, CA          30.63  -0.2  2 
  29 Gladney, Lailah            6 Sacramento, CA           31.00  -0.3  1 
  30 LucyAnn, Washington        6 Stockton, CA             31.89  -0.2  2 
  31 Coloma, Tori               6 Sacramento, CA           32.92  -0.3  1 
  32 Cobian, Aniela             6 Sacramento, CA           36.79  -0.3  1 
 
 
Event 16  Girls Hammer Throw Varsity 
=============================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals 
   1 McClain, Caitlin          11 Tracy, CA               152-10 
   2 Diei, Crystal              9 El Dorado Hills, CA     129-05 
   3 Holt, Madison             10 Elk Grove, CA          J129-05 
   4 Chelini, Erin             15 Sacramento, CA          123-01 
   5 Zinola, Miranda           10 Sunnyvale, CA           113-02 
   6 Baird, Kamrin              9 Elk Grove, CA            92-02 
   7 Hennings, Emily           10 Mountain View, CA        89-02 
 
 
Event 18  Girls Discus Throw Varsity 
=============================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Thomas, Alyssa            10 Roseville, CA           129-05 
   2 Kerchner, Kirsten         12 Fremont, CA             112-11 
   3 Lacap, Genevieve          12 Tracy, CA               101-01 
   4 Van Beek, Sabrina         11 Atascadero, CA          100-03 
   5 McClain, Caitlin          11 Tracy, CA                93-00 
   6 Wehunt, Marisah           10 Anderson, CA             90-04 
   7 Hennings, Emily           10 Mountain View, CA        84-06 
   8 Pandey, Ansuya            11 Fremont, CA              84-05 
   9 Zi, Jane                  10 Fremont, CA              72-01 
  10 Meder, Abby                8 Plumas Lake, CA          66-07 
  11 Prosh, Tara               11 Fremont, CA              64-10 
  12 Miller, Kaitlin            6 Citrus Heights, CA       46-01 
 
 
Event 20  Girls Shot Put Varsity 
=============================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Lacap, Genevieve          12 Tracy, CA             38-05.50 
   2 Hobby, Kiashe             14 Sacramento, CA        37-07.25 
   3 Thomas, Alyssa            10 Roseville, CA         33-11.50 
   4 Kerchner, Kirsten         12 Fremont, CA           33-01.50 
   5 Van Beek, Sabrina         11 Atascadero, CA        32-04.25 
   6 Meder, Abby                8 Plumas Lake, CA       31-03.75 
   7 Wehunt, Marisah           10 Anderson, CA          30-02.75 
   8 Cole, Emma                11 Boise, ID             28-05.75 
   9 Pandey, Ansuya            11 Fremont, CA           27-07.75 



  10 Prosh, Tara               11 Fremont, CA           22-10.00 
  11 Collins, Canada           11 Sacramento, CA        22-02.50 
  12 Zi, Jane                  10 Fremont, CA           22-00.00 
 
 
Event 22  Girls Triple Jump Varsity 
===================================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind 
===================================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Wong, Lauren              15 Folsom, CA            37-01.50   NWI 
   2 Blanco, Avery             10 Salinas, CA           33-10.00   NWI 
   3 Mays, Emma                 9 Roseville, CA         32-04.00   NWI 
   4 Akers, Kalani             11 Lathrop, CA           32-01.25   NWI 
   5 Molony, Bella             15 Goleta, CA            31-11.50   NWI 
   6 Mulert, Analise            9 El Dorado Hills, CA   31-09.00   NWI 
   7 Marton, Morgan            14 Roseville, CA         31-00.75   NWI 
 
 
Event 24  Girls Long Jump Varsity 
===================================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind 
===================================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Jackson, Katherine        10 Fairfield, CA         18-09.25   NWI 
   2 warwick, nicole           11 Modesto, CA           17-08.50   NWI 
   3 Agcaoili, Bridgitte       12 San Jose, CA          17-01.00   NWI 
   4 Bowens, Tristin           11 Boise, ID             16-08.00   NWI 
   5 Cole, Emma                11 Boise, ID             16-06.00   NWI 
   6 Fields, Cameron            9 Stockton, CA          16-00.25   NWI 
   7 Harris, Yasmyn             9 Stockton, CA          16-00.00   NWI 
   8 Molony, Bella             15 Goleta, CA            15-00.00   NWI 
   9 Marton, Morgan            14 Roseville, CA         14-07.25   NWI 
  10 Fletcher, Mackenzie       11 Cameron Park, CA      14-02.75   NWI 
  11 Fields, Kori               9 Stockton, CA          13-10.75   NWI 
  12 Harris, Olivia             3 Stockton, CA          12-07.50   NWI 
  13 Martinez, Juliana          9 Unattached            10-09.75   NWI 
 
 
Event 26  Girls Pole Vault Varsity 
=============================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Malaspina, Erika          12 Santa Cruz, CA        13-06.00 
   2 Markow, Ginger               Unattached            12-06.00 
   3 Wong, Laurel               9 Salinas, CA           12-00.00 
   4 Fereira, Megan            12 Roseville, CA        J12-00.00 
   5 Palmer, Gaby              16 Reno, NV             J12-00.00 
   6 Friedenbach, Corey        10 Santa Cruz, CA        11-06.00 
   7 Wall, Chloe               12 Truckee, CA           10-06.00 
   8 Blanco, Avery             10 Salinas, CA           10-00.00 
   8 Ash, Bailey               12 Granite Bay, CA       10-00.00 
  10 Loggins, Natalie          11 El Dorado Hills, CA    9-06.00 
  10 Bunce, Ella               16 El Dorado Hills, CA    9-06.00 



  12 Stalcup, Audrey           11 Santa Rosa, CA        J9-06.00 
  13 Ezeji-Okoye, Delaney       9 Watsonville, CA       J9-06.00 
  14 Carsey, Vanessa           10 El Dorado Hills, CA    7-06.00 
  -- Miller, Kaitlin            6 Citrus Heights, CA          NH 
  -- Brigman, Hailee           12 El Dorado Hills, CA         NH 
 
 
Event 28  Girls High Jump Varsity 
=============================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Ackemann, Cassie          11 Ben Lomond, CA         5-08.00 
   2 Mays, Emma                 9 Roseville, CA          5-02.00 
   3 Lombana, Diana            15 Stockton, CA           4-10.00 
   4 Lybbert, Hannah            9 Davis, CA              4-08.00 
   5 Klinkenborg, Samantha      9 Placerville, CA       J4-08.00 
   6 Benedict, Erin             9 Davis, CA             J4-08.00 
   7 Marton, Morgan            14 Roseville, CA          4-06.00 
   7 warwick, nicole           11 Modesto, CA            4-06.00 
   8 Pipion, Ceonna             8 Folsom, CA            J4-06.00 
 
 
Event 1  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Varsity 
======================================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# 
======================================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Lightfoot-Shelton, Deion  11 Tracy, CA                14.08   2.4  2 
   2 Allen, Aceah              16 Richmond, CA             14.12   2.4  2 
   3 Mackay, Clayton           12 Paso Robles, CA          15.02   2.4  2 
   4 Donato, Rydell            12 Stockton, CA             15.08   2.4  2 
   5 Clayton, Akaash           12 North Highlands, CA      15.19   1.4  1 
   6 Mederios, Nicholas         9 Elk Grove, CA            15.22   2.4  2 
   7 Erickson, Garrett         12 Napa, CA                 15.40   2.4  2 
   8 Fisher, Ian               12 Santa Rosa, CA           15.52   1.4  1 
   9 Jackman, Aidan            14 Concord, CA              15.87   1.4  1 
  10 Glover, Martino           12 Stockton, CA             16.12   2.4  2 
  11 Jurado, Axel               9 Sparks, NV               17.55   1.4  1 
  12 Strickland, Terrin        16 Vacaville, CA            18.20   2.4  2 
  13 Lozoya, Vincent           10 Anderson, CA             18.27   1.4  1 
  14 Chuong, Sokobe             9 Stockton, CA             19.92   1.4  1 
 
 
Event 3  Boys 100 Meter Dash Varsity 
======================================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# 
======================================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Gladney, Terrence         12 Sacramento, CA           10.88   1.1  3 
   2 Wickliff, Naj             12 Stockton, CA             10.97   1.1  3 
   3 Baril, Kirk               12 San Bruno, CA            11.13   1.1  3 
   3 Holmes, Isaiah            11 Roseville, CA            11.13   1.1  3 
   5 Woods, Jovon              12 Stockton, CA             11.25   1.1  3 
   6 Jordan-Scott, Donovan      9 Elk Grove, CA            11.30   1.1  3 



   7 dix, george               12 Suisun, CA               11.52  -0.2  2 
   8 Razumovsky, Benjamin      11 Rocklin, CA              11.85  -0.2  2 
   9 Lopes, Antonio             9 Sacramento, CA           11.93  -0.2  2 
  10 Huot, Erick               12 Stockton, CA             11.96  -0.2  2 
  11 Valencia, Alex            13 Lathrop, CA              12.17   1.1  3 
  12 Donato, Ryley              9 Stockton, CA             12.22   1.1  3 
  13 Fisher, Ian               12 Santa Rosa, CA           12.33  -0.2  2 
  14 Diaz, Naythan              9 Sparks, NV               12.42  -0.2  2 
  15 Ramos, Eric                8 Stockton, CA             12.46   2.0  1 
  16 Jurado, Axel               9 Sparks, NV               12.59  -0.2  2 
  17 Robichau, Jay              9 Napa, CA                 12.64   2.0  1 
  18 Ramos, Brandon             8 Stockton, CA             12.65  -0.2  2 
  19 Black, Joshua              8 Stockton, CA             13.07   2.0  1 
  20 Olivares, Maxwell          7 Stockton, CA             14.61   2.0  1 
  21 Moore, Deonte              7 Stockton, CA             15.42   2.0  1 
 
 
Event 5  Boys 400 Meter Dash Varsity 
=================================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 
=================================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Clayton, Akaash           12 North Highlands, CA      49.52   3 
   2 Baldwin, Zach             16 Redding, CA              49.79   3 
   3 Wickliff, Naj             12 Stockton, CA             50.34   3 
   4 Jones, Kamil              11 Galt, CA                 51.32   3 
   5 dix, george               12 Suisun, CA               51.38   3 
   6 Fisher, Henry             10 Folsom, CA               51.92   3 
   7 Steed, Raul               11 Misty Haven Ct, CA       52.77   2 
   8 Matthews, Kyle             9 Elk Grove, CA            52.80   2 
   9 Lyons, Corey              11 Elk Grove, CA            53.04   3 
  10 Davis, Andre               9 Sacramento, CA           53.97   2 
  11 McChristian, Aaron        11 North Highlands, CA      54.43   3 
  12 French, Matt              11 Folsom, CA               54.72   2 
  13 Diaz, Naythan              9 Sparks, NV               54.91   2 
  14 Price, Gabriel            10 Paradise, CA             56.28   1 
  15 Black, Joshua              8 Stockton, CA             57.95   2 
  16 Lozoya, Vincent           10 Anderson, CA             57.96   2 
  17 Ramos, Brandon             8 Stockton, CA           1:00.76   1 
  18 Ramos, Eric                8 Stockton, CA           1:00.84   1 
  19 Liles, Tavonte             6 Stockton, CA           1:05.62   2 
  20 Moore, Deonte              7 Stockton, CA           1:09.83   1 
  21 Olivares, Maxwell          7 Stockton, CA           1:11.11   1 
 
 
Event 7  Boys 800 Meter Run Varsity 
=============================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Weaver, Xavier            12 Sacramento, CA         1:57.13 
   2 Buchanan, Andrew          16 Milpitas, CA           1:58.18 
   3 Pelavin, Nicholas Vadim   11 Napa, CA               1:58.27 
   4 Williams, Robert          11 Roseville, CA          1:59.39 
   5 Cruz, Jose                11 Sacramento, CA         2:00.35 



   6 Stein, Erik               10 Berkeley, CA           2:00.91 
   7 Gonzalez, Carlos          12 Pittsburg, CO          2:01.48 
   8 Hastings, Brian           10 Oroville, CA           2:02.12 
   9 Jones, Marcellus          11 Sacramento, CA         2:07.09 
  10 McKenzie, Nixon            9 Fairfield, CA          2:08.94 
  11 Griffin, Matthew          12 Roseville, CA          2:10.51 
  12 Dix, Ryan                 10 Suisun City, CA        2:12.11 
  13 Kerstan, David             9 Marysville, CA         2:15.50 
 
 
Event 9  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity 
=================================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 
=================================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Harvey, Jonathan          12 Tracy, CA                37.93   2 
   2 Clayton, Akaash           12 North Highlands, CA      38.24   1 
   3 Mackay, Clayton           12 Paso Robles, CA          39.13   2 
   4 Lightfoot-Shelton, Deion  11 Tracy, CA                39.19   2 
   5 Jones, Kamil              11 Galt, CA                 40.40   2 
   6 Herrerias, Max            15 Novato, CA               40.46   2 
   7 Teague, Griffin           16 Chico, CA                40.47   2 
   8 Hanible, Aaron            10 Brentwood, CA            40.60   2 
   9 Strickland, Terrin        16 Vacaville, CA            42.46   2 
  10 Jackman, Aidan            14 Concord, CA              42.75   1 
  11 Fisher, Ian               12 Santa Rosa, CA           43.51   1 
  12 Schell, Drew              11 Citrus Heights, CA       43.88   1 
  13 Jurado, Axel               9 Sparks, NV               44.32   1 
  14 George, Ethan              9 Stockton, CA             47.29   1 
  15 Chuong, Sokobe             9 Stockton, CA             52.42   1 
  16 Erickson, Garrett         12 Napa, CA               2:06.07   1 
 
 
Event 11  Boys 1600 Meter Run Varsity 
=============================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Cutter, Ryan              11 Hercules, CA           4:26.49 
   2 Keith, Michael            12 Modesto, CA            4:27.44 
   3 Hunter, Brent             17 Redding, CA            4:29.10 
   4 Anderson, Chris            9 Santa Cruz, CA         4:30.80 
   5 Gebrehiwet, Senai         12 San Jose, CA           4:31.73 
   6 Johnson, Joey             16 Santa Rosa, CA         4:34.37 
   7 Woo, Owen                 11 Kensington, CA         4:38.07 
   8 Maheshwari, Devon          9 Livermore, CA          4:45.40 
   9 Lawrence, Jordan          10 Elk Grove, CA          4:50.80 
  10 Gonzalez, Carlos          12 Pittsburg, CO          4:52.29 
  11 Ullrich, Collin           10 Galt, CA               4:52.45 
  12 Powers, Maceo             10 Elk Grove, CA          5:00.41 
  13 Price, Gabriel            10 Paradise, CA           5:04.73 
  14 Lapid, Matthew            12 Hayward, CA            5:08.52 
  15 Wanket, Cameron           11 Stockton, CA           5:28.14 
  16 Liles, Tavonte             6 Stockton, CA           6:16.89 
 



 
Event 13  Boys 200 Meter Dash Varsity 
======================================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# 
======================================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Gladney, Terrence         12 Sacramento, CA           21.90  -0.1  4 
   2 Clayton, Akaash           12 North Highlands, CA      22.15  -0.1  4 
   3 Wickliff, Naj             12 Stockton, CA             22.26  -0.1  4 
   4 Baril, Kirk               12 San Bruno, CA            22.40  -0.1  4 
   5 Jones, Kamil              11 Galt, CA                 22.85  -0.1  4 
   6 Woods, Jovon              12 Stockton, CA             23.04  -0.1  4 
   7 McChristian, Aaron        11 North Highlands, CA      23.05  -0.1  4 
   8 Mederios, Nicholas         9 Elk Grove, CA            23.07  -0.5  3 
   9 dix, george               12 Suisun, CA               23.11  -0.1  4 
  10 Hanible, Aaron            10 Brentwood, CA            23.25  -0.5  3 
  11 Lyons, Corey              11 Elk Grove, CA            23.82  -0.5  1 
  12 Matthews, Kyle             9 Elk Grove, CA            23.89  -0.5  3 
  13 Steed, Raul               11 Misty Haven Ct, CA       24.14  -0.5  3 
  14 Davis, Andre               9 Sacramento, CA           24.18  -0.5  3 
  15 Fisher, Henry             10 Folsom, CA               24.29  -0.5  1 
  16 Lopes, Antonio             9 Sacramento, CA           24.48  -0.4  2 
  17 Donato, Ryley              9 Stockton, CA             24.94  -0.4  2 
  18 Huot, Erick               12 Stockton, CA             24.97  -0.5  3 
  19 Diaz, Naythan              9 Sparks, NV               25.21  -0.5  3 
  20 Ramos, Brandon             8 Stockton, CA             25.62  -0.4  2 
  21 Ramos, Eric                8 Stockton, CA             25.84  -0.5  3 
  22 Black, Joshua              8 Stockton, CA             26.15  -0.4  2 
  23 Robichau, Jay              9 Napa, CA                 26.38  -0.4  2 
  24 Liles, Tavonte             6 Stockton, CA             29.25  -0.4  2 
  25 Olivares, Maxwell          7 Stockton, CA             30.10  -0.5  1 
  26 Moore, Deonte              7 Stockton, CA             33.33  -0.4  2 
 
 
Event 15  Boys Hammer Throw Varsity 
=============================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Root, Michael             11 El Dorado Hills, CA     185-04 
   2 Bush, Tristan             11 Saratoga, CA            178-04 
   3 Cornelio, Jacob           11 Elk Grove, CA           173-04 
   4 Buck, Dagne'               9 Plumas lake, CA         151-08 
   5 Cabrol, Sebastian         11 Mountain View, CA       142-10 
   6 Jenks, Parker             12 Browns Valley, CA       137-06 
   7 Linnebur, Hayden          11 Tracy, CA               136-08 
   8 Hewell, Charlie           10 Sacramento, CA          129-04 
   9 Hearn, Cody               17 Tracy, CA               108-03 
  10 Wren, Christopher          9 Fair Oaks, CA            91-10 
  -- Quintero, Bryan            9 Lodi, CA                    ND 
 
 
Event 17  Boys Discus Throw Varsity 
=============================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals 



=============================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Williams, Jeff            11 Concord, CA             179-08 
   2 Schulz, Ian               12 Carson City, NV         176-10 
   3 Cornelio, Jacob           11 Elk Grove, CA           158-05 
   4 Hearn, Cody               17 Tracy, CA               154-03 
   5 Root, Michael             11 El Dorado Hills, CA     148-01 
   6 Nitta, Cameron            11 Newcastle, CA           148-00 
   7 Campagna, Ben             11 Danville, CA            144-06 
   8 Miller, DeShawn           12 Vacaville, CA           140-10 
   9 Jones, James              12 Roseville, CA           140-03 
  10 Cabrol, Sebastian         11 Mountain View, CA       132-03 
  11 Schneider, Grant          12 Newcastle, CA           128-08 
  12 Hunter, Elijah            12 Lathrop, CA             127-03 
  13 Mehler, Ruben             15 Georgetown, CA          124-09 
  14 Brillante, Winzel         12 Sacramento, CA          124-06 
  15 Garcia, Sebastian          9 Sacramento, CA          122-08 
  16 Linnebur, Hayden          11 Tracy, CA               122-05 
  17 Quintero, Bryan            9 Lodi, CA                121-07 
  18 Kingston, Jarrett         10 Anderson, CA            119-01 
  19 Wren, Christopher          9 Fair Oaks, CA           115-04 
  20 Vanlear, Conan            10 Castroville, CA         108-01 
  21 Mair, Timothy             10 Cottonwood, CA          107-04 
  22 Kim, Daniel               12 Fremont, CA             105-09 
  23 Burgess, Drew             12 Fremont, CA             105-04 
  24 Pearson, Ben              12 Fremont, CA             104-02 
  25 Gida, Guy                 11 Castroville, CA         103-06 
  26 Buck, Dagne'               9 Plumas lake, CA         103-01 
  27 Hewell, Charlie           10 Sacramento, CA           99-06 
  28 Lindsey, Benjamin         11 Lathrop, CA              97-05 
  29 Betchart, Nick            14 Fremont, CA              93-05 
  -- Jenks, Parker             12 Browns Valley, CA           ND 
 
 
Event 19  Boys Shot Put Varsity 
=============================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Schulz, Ian               12 Carson City, NV       56-04.75 
   2 Root, Michael             11 El Dorado Hills, CA   53-07.75 
   3 Jones, James              12 Roseville, CA         51-00.50 
   4 Nitta, Cameron            11 Newcastle, CA         49-06.00 
   5 Campagna, Ben             11 Danville, CA          48-03.50 
   6 Jenks, Parker             12 Browns Valley, CA     47-06.50 
   7 Betchart, Nick            14 Fremont, CA           46-02.75 
   8 Williams, Jeff            11 Concord, CA           42-11.25 
   9 Schneider, Grant          12 Newcastle, CA         41-09.50 
  10 Garcia, Sebastian          9 Sacramento, CA        40-06.75 
  11 Brillante, Winzel         12 Sacramento, CA        40-05.50 
  12 Kingston, Jarrett         10 Anderson, CA          39-11.50 
  13 Buck, Dagne'               9 Plumas lake, CA       39-11.25 
  14 Hearn, Casey              12 Tracy, CA             39-00.00 
  15 Kim, Daniel               12 Fremont, CA           38-04.25 
  16 Pearson, Ben              12 Fremont, CA           36-07.00 



  17 Razumovsky, Benjamin      11 Rocklin, CA           36-00.75 
  18 Gida, Guy                 11 Castroville, CA       35-08.00 
  19 Lindsey, Benjamin         11 Lathrop, CA           35-07.00 
  20 Vanlear, Conan            10 Castroville, CA       32-04.25 
  21 Burgess, Drew             12 Fremont, CA           32-00.25 
  -- Hunter, Elijah            12 Lathrop, CA                 ND 
 
 
Event 21  Boys Triple Jump Varsity 
===================================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind 
===================================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Holmes, Isaiah            11 Roseville, CA         45-04.00   NWI 
   2 Ipsen, Britt              11 Nampa, ID             44-10.25   NWI 
   3 Shaw, Johnathan           16 Dublin, CA            43-11.00   NWI 
   4 Trachuk, Vadim            11 Sacramneto, CA        43-07.75   NWI 
   5 Christiansen, Taylor      10 Folsom, CA            43-04.50   NWI 
   6 Quimson, Brandon          10 Fremont, CA           39-11.50   NWI 
   7 Standring, Daniel         12 Crescent City, CA     39-05.50   NWI 
   8 Spring, Arik              13 Roseville, CA         38-04.50   NWI 
   9 George, Ethan              9 Stockton, CA          36-01.25   NWI 
  -- Glover, Martino           12 Stockton, CA                ND   NWI 
  -- Remolona, Jake            15 Folsom, CA                  ND   NWI 
 
 
Event 23  Boys Long Jump Varsity 
===================================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind 
===================================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Ipsen, Britt              11 Nampa, ID             23-08.25   NWI 
   2 Holmes, Isaiah            11 Roseville, CA         23-03.50   NWI 
   3 Trachuk, Vadim            11 Sacramneto, CA        21-11.50   NWI 
   4 Woods, Jovon              12 Stockton, CA          21-08.75   NWI 
   5 Razumovsky, Benjamin      11 Rocklin, CA           21-05.25   NWI 
   6 Shaw, Johnathan           16 Dublin, CA            21-00.25   NWI 
   7 Quimson, Brandon          10 Fremont, CA           20-11.75   NWI 
   8 Spring, Arik              13 Roseville, CA         20-05.50   NWI 
   9 Bearden, Jacari           15 Tracy, CA             20-02.00   NWI 
  10 Christiansen, Taylor      10 Folsom, CA            19-08.00   NWI 
  10 Standring, Daniel         12 Crescent City, CA     19-08.00   NWI 
  12 Lopes, Antonio             9 Sacramento, CA        18-00.25   NWI 
  13 Nitta, Cameron            11 Newcastle, CA         17-11.75   NWI 
  14 Castiglioni, Vincenzo     11 El Dorado Hills, CA   16-11.00   NWI 
  15 George, Ethan              9 Stockton, CA          14-08.50   NWI 
 
 
Event 25  Boys Pole Vault Varsity 
=============================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Brown, Kyle               10 Carlsbad, CA          16-00.00 
   2 Shugart, Zachary          12 Seattle, WA          J16-00.00 



   3 Espanola, Jered           15 Union City, CA        15-00.00 
   4 Travis, Aaron             12 El Dorado Hills, CA   14-00.00 
   5 Quimson, Brandon          10 Fremont, CA          J14-00.00 
   6 O'Brien, Adam             11 Rocklin, CA          J14-00.00 
   7 Nelson, Parker            11 Reno, NV              13-06.00 
   8 Laut, Grant               13 El Dorado Hills, CA   13-00.00 
   9 Galgan, Zachary           11 Vacaville, CA         12-06.00 
  10 Kenison, Garrett          10 Shingle Springs, CA  J12-06.00 
  11 Standring, Daniel         12 Crescent City, CA     12-00.00 
  12 Castiglioni, Vincenzo     11 El Dorado Hills, CA  J12-00.00 
  13 Chevalier, Roger          11 Santa Rosa, CA        11-06.00 
  14 Razumovsky, Benjamin      11 Rocklin, CA          J11-06.00 
  15 Trefz, Cameron            10 Galt, CA              10-00.00 
  16 Perez, Daniel             10 Galt, CA               9-00.00 
  -- Wagner, Hunter            10 Santa Rosa, CA              NH 
  -- Laut, Austin              13 El Dorado Hills, CA  X16-06.00 
 
 
Event 27  Boys High Jump Varsity 
=============================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Holmes, Isaiah            11 Roseville, CA          6-04.00 
   2 Ipsen, Britt              11 Nampa, ID             J6-04.00 
   3 Bearden, Jacari           15 Tracy, CA              6-00.00 
   4 Jackman, Aidan            14 Concord, CA            5-10.00 
   5 Bahr, Jonathon            11 Stockton, CA           5-08.00 
 
 
Event 29  Boys 1600 Meter Run Freshman 
=============================================================== 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals 
=============================================================== 
Finals 
   1 Strangio, Matt             8 Folsom, CA             4:42.12 
   2 Rosado, Gabriel            8 Unattached             4:51.96 
   3 Gonzalez, Emiliano         8 Lancaster, CA          5:05.35 
   4 Leach, Jayson              8 Sacramento, CA         5:36.37 
 


